84th EXETER Trial 4th/5thJANUARY 2013
FINAL RESULTS

William Bray Cup.Best Motor cycle:- No 43 |.C.Burton/G.O'Shaugnessy o/t 42.6

Austin Hannam Cup. Best Car:- No 204 N.J.Farmer o/t 48.7
Spitfire Trophy No 88 D.Cole awarded for his persevernce during the event.
CLASS Awards.
ClassA. No 31 D.J.Craddock o/t 44.7 ClassB. No 3 A.J.Berry o/t 43.1
ClassC. No 89 W.J.Thompson o/t 55.0 ClassD. No41 S.R.Eddy/D.Eddy o/t 47.0
Class E. Not awar ded insuficent entries
Best in Class 1. No 145 J.Shallcross o/t 56.1 Class 2. No 208 A.Dommett o/t 70.0
Class 3. N0 165 S.L .Keat o/t 65.5 Class 4. No 238 N.J.Butcher o/t 66.8
Class 5. No 96 P.Brooks o/t 55.7 Class 6. No 160 D.Vowden o/t 53.9
Class7. N0 114 J.D.Lack o/t 60.2 Class 8. N0 223 A .Wheeler o/t 56.5
TEAM Awards.
Motorcycle team Team No 3 Llawnroc Trio 24 Points

No 31 D.Craddock No 32 A.Craddock No 41 Sand D Eddy
Car team Team No 11 Trickle Grunt & Waft 18 Points

No 165 L .K eat No 175 R.Uren No 176 R.Bricknell

SUMMARY of RESULTS

CLASS O | A B C D E 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 | Total
Premier Awards > | 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Class Awards >< | 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11
Best in Class >< | 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Gold M edal > | 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 10
Silver M edal >< | 2 9 4 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 2 3 26
Bronze M edal >< 2 8 2 1 0 0 1 3 1 2 0 4 2 26
Class O Award 6 >K I >< | > > >< | >< | > | >< | >< | >< | > >< | >< 6
No Award 54 6 11| 4 7 0 5 4 8 3 /21 10 12 10 155
Retired 8 1 7 1 1 1 7 2 5 1 7 4 5 3 53
Non-Starter 10 | 3 5 2 0 0 1 1 3 3 3 1 4 2 38
Number not allocated 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 79 15 47|14 13 1 14 |11 20 11 35 18 28 23| 329
KEY.

f = Free or Non-counting foot. F = Penalty Foot. S = Penalty Stop. s = Non-counting Stop.
RB = Rolled back at lineortest ORL = Over ranline. DNS=Did Not Stop at line or test.
M.=.Missed Section or test. m = Non counting miss of Section R = Retired.

# = Section not included in route for class. --- b = Baulk on section, given clear.

Noteson Results  See Back Page

THE COMMITTEE OF THE M.C.C. WISH TO EXTEND THEIR SINCERE THANKSTO ALL MEMBERSAND
FRIENDSWHO WILLINGLY GAVE UP THEIR TIME TO UNDERTAKE DUTIESAS OFFICIALSAT OBSERVED
SECTIONS, TESTS, AND CONTROLS.

Held under the National Sporting code of the ACU.
ACU Permit Number 36323 . MSA Permit Number 73800
D o E Authorisation Number 26751JA5 Certificate of Exemption No 73799

G.W.Woolcott. 1/02/2013



NOTESON RESULTS
Note 1 No 118 Did NOT signon.  Deemed Non Starter
No 139 Did NOT signon.  Deemed Non Starter
No 206 Did NOT signon.  Deemed Non Starter
Class1 No Awards for Class 1. Every Section climbed by at |east on competitor.
Class 2 No Competitor in Class 2 climbed SIMMS.

Not included in results for the Class, shown as lower case sin the results

All other Classes.  All sections cleaned by at least one competitor.

AWARDS IMPORTANT.

Will all competitorswho have gained awards in the event please check that the spelling of their surname,
and that the initials shown on thisresult sheet are correct.

THISISTHE NAME SPELLING AND INITIALSTHAT WILL BE ENGRAVED ON YOUR AWARD.

Any changes, please contact G.W.W ool cott. 0118 987 2788



TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd. 1901 -- 2013
84th Exeter
4th/5th January 2013

RESULTS

FINAL
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Competitors Name
P.G.Wilkins
J.Rabb

AJ.Bery
P.M.Oshorne

A .Mccarthy
R.D.Nixon
M.E.Jeffreys
R.J.Jeffreys
|.P.Callins
M.Harding
C.Walton/G.Oshorn
G.Lloyd
R.Ashby/J.Tinley
M .Fisher
S.P.Tucker

K.E. Johnson

M .Davidson
R.M.Brown
M.J.Tizard/R.Case
I.M.Watkins
E.Brown
JK.Hammersley
M.J.Hyde
D.L.Dickins
S.D.F.Marsh
C.Sanders
T.D.Gibb
D.C.Mortimer
SJWard/JWard
P.R.Adams/S.Adams

Vehicle
Y amaha Serow
Suzuki DRZ
Suzuki DR
Aprilia Pegaso
MZ ISDT
Can-Am
MZ ETZ
MZTS
Honda
Matchless
Honda Wasp
Matchless
Norton Wasp
BetaAlp
BSA A10
Yamaha TT500
Suzuki DRZ
Y amaha Serow

Triumph-Greeves

BSA Bantam
Royal Enfield
BSA B25
Harley-Davidson
Armstrong MT
Suzuki DR
Yamaha TW
Y amaha Serow
Yamaha RT2
Suzuki SP
Triumph

cc Class

225
400
350
650
243
250
243
250
250
600
650
500
750
199
650
499
400
223
500
150
350
250
500
500
349
125
223
360
500
740
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Award
Non - Starter
No Award
Class B
Bronze Medal
No Award
No Award
Bronze Medal
No Award
No Award
No Award
No Award
Bronze Medal
No Award
No Award
No Award
Non - Starter
Retired
Silver Medal
No Award
Non - Starter
Non - Starter
Non - Starter
No Award
No Award
No Award
Non - Starter
No Award
Non - Starter
No Award
No Award

Section Numbers
o/tl

- Haynes
Observed Test 1

=
3
®
o

P
© oo
N ow

12.3
12.7
125
13.2
135
12.6
17.0
11.0
131
12.2
13.4

115
12.7

11.7
11.7
11.6

12.4

12.9
14.2

o Haynes o/t 1 obs

(72)

o/t 2

. Core Hill
Observed Test 2

3
)

15.6
20.6

14.9
13.4
154

18.5

16.8
20.5

o Core Hill o/t 2 obs

o

o
=
w

Observed Test 3

. Clifford

=
3
®
o

21.9 ORL

19.9
24.8

22.3
25.7

235
21.0
23.0

25.0

225
23.2

o Observed Test 3

& Total Observed
© Test Time

A
o
= O

43.9
57.9
55.4
55.8
59.2
54.7
60.3
63.7
47.5
72.7
48.6
56.3

49.4
59.0

50.1
46.1
50.0

55.9

52.2
57.9

=

= Windwhistle Hill

N Underdown 2

T
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd. 1901 -- 2013
84th Exeter
4th/5th January 2013

RESULTS

FINAL

Trial

No
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Competitors Name
D.J.Craddock
A.Craddock
R.S.Harvey
B.A.Stocker
D.G.Walter
A.D.Walter
A.C.Bdlew
C.Whitaker

G.Hirons

R.Howell
S.R.Eddy/D.Eddy
J.P.Exton
|.C.Burton/G.O' Shaugnessy
J.Dickinson

1.Jones

R.Wills

M.Wills

M.1.Wills
J.Hustwayte
A.J.Ross

D.Haste
P.R.Lloyd-Jacob
P.Sharrock
G.Westcott/M .Maidment
R.Gill

J.W.Boothroyd
P.K.Sanders
A.Lidgate/P.Watson
JA.Stollery
B.M.Wilson/G.Plummer

Vehicle

Triumph Metisse

YamahaWR
BetaAlp
Yamaha XT
Bonhams Serow
Yamaha XT
Kawasaki KMX
BetaAlp
BetaAlp
Honda
Honda XR
BetaAlp
Honda XR
Y amaha Serow
Honda XL
BetaAlp
BetaAlp
Y amaha
Honda XR
Cheney Triumph
Suzuki
Triumph T100
Suzuki DRZ
CCM Rotax
Suzuki DRZ
Triumph 500
Y amaha Serow
Yamaha EML
Royal Enfield
Yamaha XT

cc Class

750
249
200
250
225
225
200
199
200
230
650
200
650
225
250
200
200
225
250
744
250
500
400
600
397
498
250
650
700
600

A

B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
D
B
D
B
B
B
B
B
B
C
B
A
B
D
B
C
B
D
A
D

Award
Class A
Bronze Medal
Silver Medal
Non - Starter
Silver Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Bronze Medal
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Class D
Bronze Medal
W.Bray Cup
Retired
Retired
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Non - Starter
Silver Medal
Silver Medal
Silver Medal
Silver Medal
No Award
No Award
Bronze Medal
No Award
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal
Retired

Section Numbers
o/tl

aynes
bserved Test 1

H
@)

Haynes o/t 1 obs

time obs

115
10.6
11.9

114
12.3
111
14.5
135
11.7
16.5
111
114
13.0
12.7
11.3
111

111
12.9
9.7
10.4
nt
12.7
12.9
14.2
121
12.3
11.2
12.9

o/t 2

Observed Test 2

16.1
16.9
12.4
20.7
14.3
15.2
14.5
14.0
14.5

16.0
135

14.0
13.3
135
13.3
17.0
151
16.0
171
18.3
16.2
15.6
18.5

Core Hill o/t 2 obs

o
=
w

Observed Test 3

20.2
18.9
20.8
24.9
22.9
22.0
16.0
23.1
16.7

21.2
18.6

18.9
18.5
16.9
19.0
20.2
18.0
211
221
19.8
20.3
20.6

Observed Test 3
Total Observed

Test Time
= Windwhistle Hill

agg:

47.7
48.1
44.3
60.1
50.7
48.9
47.0
48.2
42.6

48.5
43.2

44.0
44.7

45.8
50.0
53.4
50.2
48.8
47.4

=
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd. 1901 -- 2013
Trial

84th Exeter
4th/5th January 2013

FINAL

RESULTS

No
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Competitors Name Vehicle cCc Class
B.K.Marsh Triumph Spl 500 C
L.Torres’M.Courtney KTM-LC4 625 D
A.J.Syms Yamaha XT 499 C
S.B.Urdl/J.Williams AprilliaWasp 600 D
M.Daubney Honda 18 B
N.E.Browne Triumph Metisse 649 A
R.Tushingham BetaAlp 350 B
I.Myers BetaAlp 199 B
E.B.Stobbs Yamaha XT 243 B
M.J.Little Beta Alp 19 B
P.S.Bramman Honda CRM 250 B
D.Craig Honda XR 397 B
M.Green Kawasaki 300 B
J.R.Adams Y amaha 558 C
J.E.Y oung/J.Hind Yamaha 580 D
K.A.Johnston Cotton 498 C
J.R.Smith Cotton Triumph 497 C
S.E.Wildmore CCM 650 C
R.Morris Suzuki DR 350 B
N.Orchard Husgvarna 248 B
A.C.Brown Honda 185 B
J.M .Webster Yamaha DT 171 B
R.l.Lees Tiger Cub 200 A
S.N.J.Elliott Triumph ISDT 490 A
S.O'Connor BMW 800 C
J.R.Truscott AJS18C 498 A
R.Miller Royal Enfield 350 A
D.Cole Royal Enfield 350 A
W.J.Thompson BMW 652 C
A.C.Crouch Morgan Sports 1086 E

Award
No Award
No Award
Non - Starter
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal
No Award
Gold Medal
Bronze Medal
Retired
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal
No Award
Silver Medal
Silver Medal
Silver Medal
Silver Medal
Retired
Bronze Medal
No Award
Retired
Retired
Retired
Silver Medal
No Award
Silver Medal
No Award
Retired
Spitfire Trophy
Class C
Non - Starter

Section Numbers
o/tl

Observed Test 1

11.6
10.1
12.0
10.9
11.0
11.6
14.4
15.2
10.7
11.6
141

17.2
12.6
17.9
12.2
14.7
11.3
12.4
13.2

Haynes o/t 1 obs

o/t 2

Observed Test 2

. Core Hill

B R
N N3
0 O o

12.5
16.0
12.3
131
15.7

17.8
12.3
18.3
141
12.7
15.9
16.5
18.5
14.7
14.3
19.9

17.8
16.6
15.3
19.8

19.3
18.3

Core Hill o/t 2 obs

o
=
w

Observed Test 3

18.8
20.1
17.3
17.9
20.0

20.2
18.9
22.4
19.7
20.3
18.4
23.3

19.1
20.1

255
22.9
22.7
25.0

253
235

Observed Test 3
Total Observed

Test Time

agg:

47.9
39.8
41.0
47.2

49.6
41.3
52.7
44.7
44.0
45.9
54.2

44.5
46.0

55.9
57.4
50.2
59.5

57.0
55.0

=
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd. 1901 -- 2013
84th Exeter

Trial
4th/5th January 2013

FINAL

RESULTS

No Competitors Name
91 SM.Kingstone
92 P.JMountain

93 RWdlls

94 S.P.Highwood

95 A.Bee

96 P.B.Brooks
97 N.D.Gibbs
98 N.W.Vile

99 B.C.Shore
100 S.Bailey

101 B.J.Partridge

102 M.W.Leete
103 N.C.Bray
104 D.P.Par
105 S.Potter
106 JWilton
107 M.C.Dillon
108 M.Denny

109 K.T.Mycock

110 JLaver
111 M.R.Endley
112 K.J.Barnes
113 T.Wood
114 J.D.Lack

115 G.Redmayne

116 R.Readings
117 D.P.Welch

118 R.P.Williams

119 P.C.Wood
120 J.Thompson

Vehicle
Mazda M X5
BMW
Suzuki X-90
Marlin Roadster
Austin 7
Suzuki X-90
Marlin Roadster
VW Besetle
Triumph TR7
MG Midge
Ridge Cannon
VW Besetle
Ford Escort
Skoda Estelle
Trojan
Trojan
Dutton Melos
UVA Fugitive
Suzuki X-90
MG 'B'
Liege S
Liege RS
Liege
LiegeS
Liege
LadaNiva
Austin Healey
VW Besetle
Vauxhall Astra
Opel Kadett

cc Class

1600
1800
1600
1798
747
1590
1800
1285
3528
1620
1986
1285
1600
2100
1488
1488
1600
1800
1600
1800
993

850
993
1298
1690
1275
1300
2000
1979

(@)
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Award
Retired
No Award
No Award
No Award
Retired
Class 5
Silver Medal
Retired
Non - Starter
Non - Starter
Bronze Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal
No Award
No Award
No Award
Retired
Retired
No Award
Retired
Bronze Medal
Non - Starter
No Award
Class 7
No Award
No Award
No Award
Note 1
No Award
No Award

Section Numbers
o/tl

bserved Test 1

17.9
22.6
14.9
14.6
15.2

16.0
221
15.2
15.2
19.8
19.2
18.7
154
17.6
15.6
15.0

18.1
16.2
16.7
16.6
14.2
17.0
17.0
17.2

Haynes o/t 1 obs

o/t 2

. Core Hill
Observed Test 2

3
)

20.9
253
21.0
18.2
25.7
19.9
194

19.5

18.9

215
194
20.0
243
18.8
20.4
24.1
21.0

o Core Hill o/t 2 obs

o

o/t 3

M m

- - -c

(%] 0 ()

() ()] >

e

T T »n o

O O o¢
Tz 2 OfF
o o O —= =
2 2 2%
OO0 O F~
time obs agg:
29.7 --- 714
27.3 --- 68.0
258 --- 61.9
23.7 --- 557
234 --- 555
23.2 - 60.1
323 - 79.7
239 -- 60.1
26.2 --- 59.6
31.3 --- 76.8
320 - 711
246 --- 617
244 --- 583
252 --- 648
246 --- 60.2
224 -- 591
312 - 721
223 --- 553
26.6 --- 64.0
239 -- 65.0
28.3 ORL 66.5

=

= Windwhistle Hill

N Underdown 2
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd. 1901 -- 2013
84th Exeter

Trial

4th/5th January 2013

FINAL

RESULTS

No Competitors Name

121 B.J.Johnson
122 S.N.Barton
123 A.Crocker
124 R.H.Pope
125 B.M.Clarke
126 J.Sansom
127 M Kinnard
128 S.Thompson
129 M.J.Copleston
130 JW.Plant
131 J.Cotton
132 N.JHilling
133 C.Sumner
134 J.Crosby
135 B.Parker
136 J.G.Ludford
137 K.JMiners

138 R.J.Robinson-Collins

139 S.W.H.Couch
140 H.J.Bounden

141 M.Rosten-Edwards

142 D.J.Moore
143 J.C.Thimbleby
144 K.Newton
145 J.Shallcross
146 D.A.Robinson
147 P.E.Manning
148 D.Sterry

149 L.S.Peck

150 M.D.Pearson

Vehicle
VW Specid
Marlin Roadster
Austin 7
Skoda Bugrat
Austin Chummy
Dellow
Suzuki X-90
VW Bestle
BMW 318is
VW Golf
Citroen AX
Ford Anglia
VW
Marlin
VW Scirocco
Marlin Roadster
Marlin Roadster
Allard J1
Austin 7
Marlin Roadster
Ford Escort
VW Golf
BMW 325
Cannon
Peugeot 205
Reliant Scimitar
MG Midget
MG J2
VW Bestle
Dellow Mk2

cc Class

1835
1700
750
1286
747
1600
1590
1300
1800
1998
1360
1172
1600
1600
1800
2094
2000
3917
850
1798
1600
2000
2500
1600
1998
1596
1275
1466
1285
1600

8
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Award
No Award
Retired
No Award
No Award
Retired
No Award
No Award
Non - Starter
No Award
Retired
No Award
Bronze Medal
Retired
Bronze Medal
Retired
Bronze Medal
No Award
Non - Starter
Note 1
Silver Medal
Retired
Retired
Retired
Non - Starter
Bestin Cl: 1
No Award
Retired
Silver Medal
No Award
No Award

Section Numbers

o/tl o/t 2
- 2 N %g
o © N
g2 &<
° S _ o ff
92 2 £3 F
S% S 25 ¢
£8 £ 38 S
time obs time obs
221 - 197 ---
18.7 ---
184 -- 250 ---
16.4 -- 196 --
18.7 ---
170 - 215 --
18.1 - 20.2 --
18.3 -- 19.0 ---
206 ---
13.2 -- 185 --
16.0 - 213 --
247 ---
16.3 - 213 --
142 - 176 --
208 --- 196 ---
172 - 196 --
226 - 218 ---
195 - 241 --
19.0 ---
18.2 -- 196 --
184 - 220 --
16.2 -- 181 --
16.4 -- 200 ---
209 --- 206 ---
148 -- 16.8 --
186 -- 244 --
159 -- 19.2 -

o
=
w

Observed Test 3

24.0
243

243

24.2
26.7

32.8
22.7
334
243

29.6

21.8
25.9
25.9
20.5
27.2
23.4

Observed Test 3

2 & Total Observed
oo € Test Time

N
o
w

61.3

62.5
62.6

61.6

55.9
64.0

70.4
54.5
73.8
61.1

73.2

56.1
62.3
67.4
52.1
70.2
58.5

=

= Windwhistle Hill

N Underdown 2
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd. 1901 -- 2013
84th Exeter Trial
4th/5th January 2013

FINAL RESULTS

No Competitors Name Vehicle cCc Class Award
151 B.Hampson BMW Compact 1800 3 No Award
152 JM.Clarke VW Beetle 1600 6 No Award
153 C.R.J.Houlgate Marlin Roadster 1798 7 No Award
154 C.Yandle VW Beetle 1584 6 Gold Medal
155 R.Goodright TriumphTR7 1990 5 No Award
156 P.J.Cox Ford Escort 1600 3 No Award
157 A.C.F.Selwood BMW 318i 1800 3 Bronze Medal
158 JW.Green Austin 7 747 2 Gold Medal
159 G.E.Warren Ford Escort 1600 3 No Award
160 D.Vowden VW Notchback 2056 6 Class 6
161 M.Tucker Suzuki X-90 1590 5 No Award
162 P.Tucker TR3A 1991 5  Gold Medal
163 M.Christie Triumph TR7 3528 5 No Award
164 R.D.Bolt Ford Escort 2000 3 Non - Starter
165 S.L.Keat Hillman Avenger 1600 3 Class 3
166 SVed DellowMk1 1500 8 Retired
167 H.T..Viertel VW Beetle 1285 4  Silver Medal
168 B.M.Alexander Suzuki X-90 1590 5 No Award
169 S.A.Oates Triumph Torum 1993 8 No Award
170 A.Hicks Triumph TR7 1998 5 Retired
171 M.Crewes Triumph TR7 1998 5 Retired
172 S.F.Hendra Triumph TR7 1998 5 Retired
173 M.JWarnes Triumph TR7 1998 5 No Award
174 R.W.Parkinson Peugeot 106 1124 1 No Award
175 R.M.Uren Mazda M X5 1600 5 Bronze Medal
176 R.C.Bricknell Vincent 1600 7 Bronze Medal
177 E.JBroom Ford Escort 1600 3 No Award
178 N.R.Baker VW Beetle 1641 6 No Award
179 N.B.Baker VW Beetle 1600 6 Retired
180 A.M.Tann Vauxhall Tigra 1 No Award

Section Numbers
o/tl

aynes
bserved Test 1

H
@)

time obs

13.6
20.5
17.2
22.9
243
20.5
18.7
24.1
18.9
14.9
141
16.0
21.0

175
nt
18.2
18.6
14.4

21.9
19.2
16.5
16.6
16.7
15.3
19.7
175
16.3
16.4

Haynes o/t 1 obs

o/t 2

Observed Test 2

19.9
18.1
18.5
17.0
18.9
19.9
19.7
18.7
20.5

Core Hill o/t 2 obs

o
=
w

Observed Test 3

27.1

25.4
24.4
21.2

24.0
24.7
21.9
23.0
25.1
28.1
234
25.7

Observed Test 3
Total Observed

Test Time
= Windwhistle Hill

agg:

65.5

62.9
62.0
52.2

58.6
59.8
55.6
57.2
64.7
65.3
58.4
62.6

=

N Underdown 2

84th Exeter Trial 4th/5th January 2013. Final Results
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd. 1901 -- 2013
84th Exeter

Trial

4th/5th January 2013

FINAL

RESULTS

No Competitors Name

181 P.R.Volkner
182 S.G.Price
183 G.Price

184 A.JEI

185 K.Vest

186 S.Sims

187 C.J.Bonnett
188 R.A.Haworth
189 P.S.Allaway
190 D.Haizelden
191 M.C.Vanstone
192 R.T.Tappin
193 R.J.Vanstone
194 D.L.Wilton
195 D.Ward

196 D.P.Ruby
197 RJW.Ward
198 A.P.Tucker
199 JE.Egdton
200 C.E.Ugalde
201 M.D.Broom
202 A.Treloar
203 JHiggs

204 N.J.Farmer
205 K.Oakley
206 N.G.Oakley
207 C.Hickling
208 A.Dommett
209 K.R.Cookman
210 D.Symons

Vehicle
Skoda Rapid
Marlin Roadster
VW Beetle
VW Beetle
BMW 2002
Reliant Scimitar
Salamander
Liege S
Vauxhall Nova
VW Golf GTi
Suzuki X-90
Suzuki X-90
Suzuki X-90
MGF
ToyotaMR2
Nissan Micra
Ford Anglia
Marlin Roadster
VW Beetle
VW Beetle
Marlin Roadster
VW Beetle
Suzuki X-90
Cannon
Saab 96 V4
Saab 96
Marlin Roadster
Wolseley
VW Bagja
Reliant SS1

cc Class

1289
1800
1500
1285
1998
1900
1900
993
1998
1984
1590
1590
1600
1800
1600
1200
1500
2000
2007
1600
1800
1776
1600
1968
1500
1530
1800
1271
1641
1800

4

O NDNNPEPRPOOOODONOOONWE OO OOORE P NOOOWwRAON

Award
No Award
No Award
No Award

Non - Starter

Retired

No Award
Bronze Medal
No Award

Retired

Retired
No Award
No Award
No Award

Retired

Non - Starter
No Award
Non - Starter
Non - Starter
No Award
No Award
Retired
Silver Medal
No Award
A H Cup

Retired

Note 1
No Award

Class 2

Non - Starter
No Award

Section Numbers

o/tl o/t 2
- 2 N %g
o © N
g2 &<
92 2 £3 F
S6 5 9§ 9
£8 £ 38 S
time obs time obs
206 --- 209 ---
nt orl 247 --
186 -- 19.2 --
222 - 183 ---
18.1 - 21.7 --
175 -- 180 --
155 - 21.7 --
150 -- 169 --
16.8 -- 181 ---
150 -- 181 --
171 - 203 -
nt orl
16.0 - 186 ---
00 - 297 --
180 -- 20.2 --
16.7 -- 200 ---
171 - 210 --
19.7 - 236 --
140 -- 143 --
18.0 ---
21.8 --- 198 ---
18.7 - 225 -
175 -- 233 -
172 - 182 --

o
=
w

Observed Test 3

30.0
25.8
25.8

23.0
234
22.9
26.3

255

27.0
27.5
255
31.7
31.6
20.4

26.6
28.3
29.2

30.2

Observed Test 3

2 & Total Observed
o € Test Time

64.6

69.8
61.3
63.0

54.9
58.3
56.0
63.7

60.1

56.7
65.7
62.2
69.8
74.9
48.7

68.2
69.5
70.0

65.6

=

i & v~ Windwhistle Hill

RB

v ~N Underdown 2

84th Exeter Trial 4th/5th January 2013. Final Results
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd. 1901 -- 2013
84th Exeter

Trial

4th/5th January 2013

FINAL

RESULTS

No Competitors Name

211 D.G.Miller
212 D.J.Reynolds
213 A.N.Branson
214 H.J.Branson
215 W.JHammill
216 M.F.Chatwin
217 D.Partington
218 A.S.Tucker-Peake
219 R.J.Clarke
220 M.H.Hobbs
221 D.B.wadll
222 JMoss

223 A.Wheeler
224 N.Deacon
225 E.wall

226 S.Peck

227 B.W.Giles
228 D.M.Pittaway
229 B.J.Collings
230 M.JTelford
231 J.Dutton

232 JMaries
233 A.R.Spencer
234 W.J.Bennett
235 D.Maries
236 C.Bowling
237 C.Perryman
238 N.J.Butcher
239 H.J.Butcher
240 H.J.Stephens

Vehicle
Ford Escort
DAF Marathon
Marlin Roadster
Marlin Roadster
Marlin Roadster
DP Wasp
DP Wasp
MG F
Troll
VW Bestle
Dellow Mk1
Gregory Spl
Ford Special
Suzuki X-90
Dellow Mk1
VW Bestle
Skoda Estelle
TVRVS8S
Mercedes
Nipper Spl
Ford Model A
ToyotaRav 4
Parsons
MG J2
Suzuki X-90
Mazda Eunos
BMW
VW Bestle
VW Bestle
Marlin Roadster

cc Class

2000
1397
1975
1795
1800
1998
1998
1796
1700
1835
1800
1500
1700
1600
1600
1776
1300
4000
9236
1172
3300
1998
1600
850
1598
1600
2000
1300
1584
1600

3

NOoO AW OOTOONOOEDNONODRMOODOOU 00 0WO WO W 0 ~NN~NW

Award
Bronze Medal
Non - Starter

No Award
No Award
No Award
Gold Medal
Retired
No Award
Silver Medal
No Award
No Award
Silver Medal

Class 8

Bronze Medal
No Award
No Award
No Award
No Award
No Award

Non - Starter

Non - Starter

Retired

No Award
Silver Medal
No Award
No Award
Retired
Class 4
No Award
Retired

Section Numbers
o/tl

bserved Test 1

20.9
17.2
18.7
17.0
14.8
14.3
19.0
215
15.3
141
16.8
15.0
15.0
17.8
nt
14.5
18.0

171
19.0
18.1
17.4
16.6
27.4
19.7
225
17.0

Haynes o/t 1 obs

o/t 2

Observed Test 2

19.2
20.7
194
23.2
19.0
17.9
20.1
22.0
18.0

Core Hill o/t 2 obs

o
=
w

Observed Test 3

26.3
26.4
32.0
30.0
30.0
27.0
30.3
24.7

Observed Test 3

2 & Total Observed
© € Test Time

68.0
61.3
69.3
56.8

51.7
56.6
69.4
52.1
54.1
56.5
57.0
60.9
65.3
52.2
54.5
68.4

66.0
63.9
72.6
65.6
75.3
66.8
74.8
59.7

=

= Windwhistle Hill

N Underdown 2

84th Exeter Trial 4th/5th January 2013. Final Results
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd. 1901 -- 2013
84th Exeter
4th/5th January 2013

RESULTS

FINAL

Trial

No Competitors Name
241 N.Jones

242 W.Holt

243 A.Homewood
244 C.Symons

245 T.J.Smith

246 C.Talbot

247 R.W.Beaumont
248 K.R.Sharp

249 N.Bowler

250 JM.Arrowsmith

Vehicle
MG F
Allard M Type
Skoda Estelle
Reliant SS1
Toyota Corolla
Buckler MK5
Suzuki X-90
Suzuki X-90
Suzuki X-90
VW Besetle

cc Class

1796
3900
1289
1600
1585
1172
1600
1590
1597
1600

6

o 01O Ol WO~ N

Award
Retired
Retired
Bronze Medal
Retired
Retired
No Award
No Award
No Award
No Award
No Award

Section Numbers
o/tl

bserved Test 1

Haynes o/t 1 obs

o/t 2

. Core Hill
Observed Test 2

3
)

el
© ©
» ©

18.8
215
20.6
211
18.5

o Core Hill o/t 2 obs

. Clifford

o

o
=
w

Observed Test 3

o
3
®
o

255
28.7
29.2
26.5
24.8

o Observed Test 3

& Total Observed

Q Test Time
g ~ Windwhistle Hill

61.1

62.0
69.5
66.7
63.9
58.2

=

v ~N Underdown 2

84th Exeter Trial 4th/5th January 2013. Final Results
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd. 1901 -- 2013

84th Exeter Trial
5th January 2013

CLASS'O’
FINAL RESULTS

No  Competitors Name Vehicle cc Award

518 J.V.Parsons Suzuki X-90 1590 Class 'O' Award
524 C.D.Marshall Liege S 993 Class 'O' Award
559 J.W.Prance MG Midget 1500 Class 'O' Award
564 P.Morgan Suzuki X-90 1590 Class 'O' Award
566 R.Ellingham Triumph Sixpence 1500 Class 'O' Award
573 A.lsherwood Dellow Mk1 1172 Class 'O' Award
501 R.E.Bibbings MZ ET2 250 No Award
503 I.C.Rennie Yamaha Serow 250 No Award
504 K.R.J.Clarke Francis Barnett 197 No Award
505 D.M.Shaw Francis Barnett 197 No Award
506 R.Webb Honda XR 600 No Award
507 A.J.Ingram Yamaha Serow 225 No Award
508 P.Khambatta Citroen 3-Wheeler 602 No Award
509 J.Metcalfe Harley Davidson 350 No Award
510 R.C.Alcock BMW R1100GS 1085 No Award
511 J.C.Thompson Yamaha XT600 595 No Award
512 P.Thompson Yamaha XT600 595 No Award
514 T.F.Derrington Yamaha XT 600 No Award
515 J.P.Jackson Yamaha XT 600 No Award
516 K.R.Booth Francis Barnett 249 No Award
517 M.O.Holden BMW 320 2000 No Award
519 C.H.Biles MG Midget 1275 No Award
522 C.M.J.Thompson Suzuki 1600 No Award
525 J.R.Bradshaw Morgan 4/4 1600 No Award
526 C.G.Adeney Morgan +4 2188 No Award
527 J.L.F.Murrell Morgan +4 1981 No Award
529 S.H.Jordan Skoda 1298 No Award
530 P.R.Spurr Toyota MR2 2000 No Award
531 C.Chippendale Ford Escort 2000 No Award
533 J.R.Partridge Citroen 2CV 602 No Award

84th Exeter Trial 5th January 2013

Section Numbers

oltl olt2 o/t
(2]
- 2 N 3 N
8 2 8 8
oo Fog [
o S _9o°B = °
95 ¢ T2 T gs
S6 S 94 ¢ £3
T8 £ 38 S8 GO
time obs time obs time
168 -- 185 - 252
147 - 187 - 242
16.1 - 236 - 277
202 - 242 -- 30.6
200 - 247 - 319
236 - 248 - 29.0
155 - 191 -- 305
139 - 191 - 253
16.2 S M 40.4
16.2  --- 29.1
168 -- 289 - 376
170 - 236 - 265
115 - 180 - 23.0
144 - 172 - 229
11.7 - 201 - 241
121 - 180 - 265
126 - 162 - 241
125 - 179 - 254
111 - 159 - 209
120 - 194 ORL 28.6
179 - 246 - 320
173 - 286 - 276
160 - 216 - 281
200 --- 226 - 316
225 S 220 - 30.9
226 - 298 - 389
169 - 233 - 280
168 - 255 -- 295
165 - 200 -- 345
198 - 242 - 304

Class 'O' Final Results

w

Clifford o/t 3 obs

Total Observed
Test Time

agg:

83.3
67.1
52.5
54.5
55.9
56.6
52.9
55.8
47.9
60.0
74.5
73.5
65.7
74.2
75.4
91.3
68.2
71.8
71.0
74.4
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd. 1901 -- 2013

84th Exeter Trial
5th January 2013

CLASS'O’
FINAL RESULTS

No  Competitors Name Vehicle cc Award

534 A.J.Moss Marlin Roadster 1798 No Award
537 B.R.Osborn MG 'B' 1800 No Award
538 S.l.Scott MG Midget 1293 No Award
539 R.A.Crew VW Beetle 1584 No Award
540 M.J.Norman Marlin Roadster 1800 No Award
541 M.Webster NSU Sport Prinz 1200 No Award
542 J.S.Guy Toyota MR2 1600 No Award
543 C.Burge Scimitar SS1 1600 No Award
546 B.C.Curren MG TA 1350 No Award
547 M.G.Curren MG TA 1350 No Award
549 C.R.Bird MG J2 939 No Award
550 R.J.Banbury Marlin Roadster 1993 No Award
551 M.C.Greenwood Suzuki X-90 1600 No Award
552 M.J.Oakins Liege R 848 No Award
553 C.V.Cooke Suzuki X-90 1590 No Award
554 J.J.Hustwayte VW Beetle 1600 No Award
555 J.M.Douglas Suzuki X-90 1600 No Award
556 M.P.Worsfold MG 'B' GT 1798 No Award
558 J.A.Falconer Suzuki X-90 1590 No Award
562 G.Simpson Suzuki X-90 1590 No Award
563 C.Burrow Suzuki X-90 1600 No Award
565 M.D.Firminger Ford Anglia 105E 1200 No Award
567 N.Bone Volvo Amazon 1986 No Award
568 D.D.Bache Dellow Mk1 1600 No Award
569 P.L.Mcbride Suzuki X-90 1600 No Award
571 L.B.Montgomery BMW 318 1796 No Award
574 A.Mills Austin Tourer 747 No Award
576 H.J.Barrow-Horner Mazda No Award
578 D.M.Bowden Peugeot 1800 No Award
579 A.J.Kilby MG 'B' GT 1860 No Award

84th Exeter Trial 5th January 2013

Section Numbers

o/tl o/t 2
(2]

- 2 & 3
5 8 _3T©v _—
95 ¢ 3 %
S S ¢4 ©
T8 £ 88 8
time obs time obs
M 21.2 -
181 - 213 ---
230 - 288 --
195 - 211 --
176 - 259 --
176 - 265 --
16.2 - 261 ---
185 HC 273 ---
174 - 194 --
154 - 221 --
16.2 - 214 --
178 - 220 --
171 - 226 --
220 - 270 --
226 - 241 -
242 - 233 -
185 - 26.3 ORL
175 - 211 --
19.2 - 249 --
13.7 ORL 23.6 ORL
291 - 31.2 DNS
194 - 257 ---
189 - 243 --
177 - 237 --
196 - 216 --
205 - 250 --
194 - 281 --
231 - 232 -
178 - 236 --
182 - 223 --

Class 'O' Final Results

2
w

Observed Test 3

. Clifford

NN
N o 3
o v

35.2
30.2
32.3
29.8
27.1
311
26.9
26.8
23.9
27.0
28.6
32.1
29.8
36.5
34.8
313
30.1
28.1
36.8
28.5
27.6
29.4
28.6
37.5
33.5

28.9
28.8

Clifford o/t 3 obs

& Total Observed
© Test Time

© O
N o
(I

70.8
75.8
73.9
69.4
76.9
63.7
64.3
61.5
66.8
68.3
81.1
76.5
84.0
79.6
69.9
74.2
65.4
97.1
73.6
70.8
70.8
69.8
83.0
81.0
46.3
70.3
69.3
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- Section Numbers i1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd. 190} -- 2013 ot 1 o/t 2 ot 3
84th Exeter Trial o <
Sth January 2013 8 S8 T 83 7 o o E
o« 0 o O ™ 2 -5 8 o = v o 8
CLASS'O! 5 s 5 8 S 5 24,3 5 J @ 8= @ = 2 5 1
) =0 = _ 0 og = o © = ﬂ.c%*—’g'c."’_w
gz 6 Tz £ 22 2T Of 3 2T B8 E 8 § % 2 3 8 5 & %
FINAL RESULTS S £ 93 v 8583 & g-t 8 £ § 35 2 %8 £ 8 E
T2 ® 692 6 =3 £ 59 £ 2 £ 8 2 8 = 8§ £ £ & 5 ¢
IO I OO0 O U0 O FFr 2 D W 0O » O @ @ 2 T a o
No  Competitors Name Vehicle cc Award time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
513 S.M.Reynolds Yamaha XT600 600 Non Starter
528 B.R.Wallace Ford Popular 1172 Non Starter
535 R.T.Gibson Wolsley Hornet 1300 Non Starter
536 A.J.Morse VW Beetle 1285 Non Starter
544 V.C.Webley Rickman Ranger 1598 Non Starter
545 M.K.Dodge Ford Fiesta 1242 Non Starter
557 J.Walker Alvis 12/50 1842 Non Starter
560 T.J.O.Puddy Austin Chummy 750 Non Starter
575 J.M.Parsons Dutton Melos 1598 Non Starter
577 C.M.J.Jukes Trabant 601 Non Starter
521 Not Allocated Not Allocated
502 P.J.Vaughan BSA Steib 599 Retired 145 - - # R
520 D.Richards Liege R 850 Retired 248 --- S # R
523 N.D.Kendall MG Midget 1275 Retired 211 - - # R
532 M.J.Delves Toyota MR2 2000 Retired 176 - 248 -- RB # - S - S S - - R
548 N.R.Wood MG TA 1350 Retired 149 - - # R
561 W.Turner Dellow Mk2 1172 Retired 24.4 - - # - - - R
570 M.J.Steptoe Rickman Ranger 1298 Retired 211 - 289 - - # - - - - -~ — - R
572 M.C.Westbrook Dellow 1172 Retired 209 - 23.0 ORL - # - -~ - -~ S - R

84th Exeter Trial 5th January 2013 Class 'O’ Final Results Page 11



TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd. 1901 -- 2013

FINAL

No Competitors Name
145 J.Shallcross

131 J.Cotton

174 R.W.Parkinson

196 D.P.Ruby
180 A.M.Tann
119 P.C.Wood
130 JW.Plant
135 B.Parker
142 D.J.Moore
189 P.SAllaway
190 D.Haizelden
205 K.Oakley
232 JMaries
206 N.G.Oakley

208 A.Dommett
158 JW.Green
234 W.J.Bennett
132 N.JHilling
105 S.Potter
106 JWilton
123 A.Crocker
229 B.J.Collings
95 A.Bee

125 B.M.Clarke

84th Exeter Trial
4th/5th January 2013
RESULTS
in Classand Awards Order
Vehicle cc Class Award
Peugeot 205 1998 1 BestinCl:1
Citroen AX 1360 1 No Award
Peugeot 106 1124 1 No Award
Nissan Micra 1200 1 No Award
Vauxhall Tigra 1 No Award
Vauxhall Astra 2000 1 No Award
VW Golf 1998 1 Retired
VW Scirocco 1800 1 Retired
VW Golf 2000 1 Retired
Vauxhal Nova 1998 1 Retired
VW Golf GTi 1984 1 Retired
Saab 96 V4 1500 1 Retired
ToyotaRav4 1998 1 Retired
Saab 96 1530 1 Note 1
Wolseley 1271 2 Class 2
Austin 7 747 2 Gold Medal
MG J2 850 2 Silver Medal
Ford Anglia 1172 2 Bronze Medal
Trojan 1488 2 No Award
Trojan 1488 2 No Award
Austin 7 750 2 No Award
Mercedes 9236 2 No Award
Austin 7 747 2 Retired
Austin Chummy 747 2 Retired
Ford Model A 3300 2 Non - Starter

231 J.Dutton

Section Numbers

o/tl o/t 2
- 2 N %
o © N
g2 &<
92 2 £3 F
S6 5 9§ 9
£8 £ 38 S
time obs time obs
16.2 -- 181 ---
13.2 -- 185 --
16.6 -- 185 ---
16.0 --- 186 ---
16.4 -- 205 --
170 - 241 --
206 ---
142 - 176 --
18.2 -- 196 --
150 -- 169 --
18.0 ---
171 - 19.2 -
21.8 --- 198 ---
175 -- 233 -
241 - 254 ---
18.1 - 194 --
16.0 - 213 --
19.8 --- 257 -
19.2 - 199 -
184 -- 250 ---
180 -- 201 --
226 - 279 --
18.7 ---

o
=
w

Observed Test 3

23.0

26.6

29.2
36.5
26.4
26.7
313
32.0
26.9
30.3

Observed Test 3
Total Observed
Test Time

& ~ Windwhistle Hill

agg:

54.9

68.2

70.0
86.0
63.9
64.0
76.8
71.1
70.3
68.4

=

N Underdown 2

84th Exeter Trial 4th/5th January 2013. Final Results
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd. 1901 -- 2013

FINAL

No Competitors Name

165 S.L.Keat

103 N.C.Bray

157 A.C.F.Selwood
211 D.G.Miller
159 G.E.Warren
92 P.JMountain
116 R.Readings
120 J.Thompson
129 M.J.Copleston
151 B.Hampson
156 P.J.Cox

177 E.J.Broom
141 M.Rosten-Edwards
143 J.C.Thimbleby
185 K.Vest

237 C.Perryman
245 T.J.Smith

164 R.D.Bolt

197 R.JW.Ward

84th Exeter Trial
4th/5th January 2013
RESULTS
in Class and Awards Order
Vehicle cc Class Award
Hillman Avenger 1600 3 Class 3
Ford Escort 1600 3 Bronze Medal
BMW 318i 1800 3 Bronze Medal
Ford Escort 2000 3 Bronze Medal
Ford Escort 1600 3 No Award
BMW 1800 3 No Award
LadaNiva 1690 3 No Award
Opel Kadett 1979 3 No Award
BMW 318is 1800 3 No Award
BMW Compact 1800 3 No Award
Ford Escort 1600 3 No Award
Ford Escort 1600 3 No Award
Ford Escort 1600 3 Retired
BMW 325 2500 3 Retired
BMW 2002 1998 3 Retired
BMW 2000 3 Retired
ToyotaCorolla 1585 3 Retired
Ford Escort 2000 3 Non - Starter
Ford Anglia 1500 3 Non - Starter
DAF Marathon 1397 3 Non - Starter

212 D.J.Reynolds

Section Numbers

o/tl o/t 2
- 2 N %
o © N
g2 &<
92 2 £3 F
S6 5 9§ 9
£8 £ 38 S
time obs time obs
175 - 209 --
152 - 210 ---
18.7 -- 186 ---
17.7 -- 183 --
189 - 179 --
194 - 223 -
16.6 -- 243 --
172 - 210 --
18.3 -- 19.0 ---
13.6 -- 183 --
205 --- 223 ---
19.7 - 199 --
19.0 ---
184 -- 220 ---
222 - 183 ---
274 - 179 ---
17.1 -

o
=
w

Observed Test 3

31.2

28.3 ORL

243
22.2
26.8
25.1

30.0

Observed Test 3
Total Observed

Test Time
= Windwhistle Hill

agg:

75.3

=

N Underdown 2

84th Exeter Trial 4th/5th January 2013. Final Results
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. Section Numbers 1 2
TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd. 1901_-- 2013 o 1 o/t 2 ot 3
84th Exeter Trial . 0

- N -8 ™m ™ - =

+— o +— +— +— -
4th/5th January 2013 g o 8 v 88<% T o«
o= o5 - 5 = c
- O _ O = T T 0 0O O» =
FINAL RESULTS 3, =2 = .88 8 £ 3
§2 8§ T T T::=0F 3 3

. c c ) o 2 = - O
in Class and Awards Order 22 2 52 552 8 85 £ ¢
TO I OO O OO O FFr = >
No Competitors Name Vehicle cCc Class Award time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2
238 N.J.Butcher VW Beetle 1300 4 Class 4 19.7 --- 201 -- 270 -- 66.8 - --
102 M.W.Leete VW Bestle 1285 4  Silver Medal 22.1 --- 253 -- 323 - 79.7 - -
167 H.T..Viertel VW Bestle 1285 4  Silver Medal 18.2 --- 193 -- 254 -- 629 - -
243 A.Homewood SkodaEstelle 1289 4 Bronze Medal 166 --- 184 -- 26.1 -- 61.1 - --
149 L.S.Peck VW Bestle 1285 4 No Award 186 --- 244 - 272 - 702 - -
181 P.R.Volkner Skoda Rapid 1289 4 No Award 206 --- 209 - 281 -—- 696 S S
227 B.W.Giles SkodaEstelle 1300 4 No Award nt orl 21.3 - 309 -- 522 - --
98 N.W.Vile VW Bestle 1285 4 Retired 152 -
118 R.P.Williams VW Bestle 1300 4 Note 1 170 - 204 - 266 - 640 - --

128 S.Thompson VW Beetle 1300 4 Non - Starter
184 AJEI VW Beetle 1285 4 Non - Starter

84th Exeter Trial 4th/5th January 2013. Final Results
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o/t 2

Observed Test 2

TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd. 1901 -- 2013 Secion flumbere

84th Exeter Trial )

— 9

Ath/5th January 2013 g a

FINAL RESULTS 28 o

: s &

in Class and Awards Order gL 3
No Competitors Name Vehicle cCc Class Award time obs
96 P.B.Brooks Suzuki X-90 1590 5 Class 5 149 -
162 P.Tucker TR3A 1991 5 Gold Medal 16.0 ---
175 R.M.Uren Mazda M X5 1600 5 Bronze Medal 16.7 ---
224 N.Deacon Suzuki X-90 1600 5 Bronze Medal 15.0 ---
93 RWidlls Suzuki X-90 1600 5 No Award 19.2 --
109 K.T.Mycock Suzuki X-90 1600 5 No Award 17.6 --
127 M.Kinnard Suzuki X-90 1590 5 No Award 181 ---
146 D.A.Robinson Reliant Scimitar 1596 5 No Award  16.4 ---
155 R.Goodright TriumphTR7 1990 5 No Award 24.3 ---
161 M.Tucker Suzuki X-90 1590 5 No Award 141 --
163 M.Christie Triumph TR7 3528 5 No Award 21.0 ---
168 B.M.Alexander Suzuki X-90 1590 5 No Award 18.6 --
173 M.JWarnes Triumph TR7 1998 5 No Award  16.5 ---
186 S.Sims Reliant Scimitar 1900 5 No Award  18.1 ---
191 M.C.Vanstone Suzuki X-90 1590 5 No Award  16.8 --
192 R.T.Tappin Suzuki X-90 1590 5 No Award  15.0 --
193 R.J.Vanstone Suzuki X-90 1600 5 No Award  17.1 --
203 JHiggs Suzuki X-90 1600 5 No Award  19.7 --
210 D.Symons Reliant SS1 1800 5 No Award  17.2 ---
235 D.Maries Suzuki X-90 1598 5 No Award 174 --
236 C.Bowling MazdaEunos 1600 5 No Award  16.6 ---
247 R.W.Beaumont Suzuki X-90 1600 5 No Award  19.3 --
248 K.R.Sharp Suzuki X-90 1590 5 No Award  16.9 --
249 N.Bowler Suzuki X-90 1597 5 No Award  16.3 --
91 SM.Kingstone Mazda M X5 1600 5 Retired 175 ---
110 JLaver MG 'B' 1800 5 Retired 156 --
139 S.W.H.Couch Austin 7 850 5 Note 1 226 ---
147 P.E.Manning MG Midget 1275 5 Retired 209 ---

170 A.Hicks Triumph TR7 1998 5 Retired

171 M.Crewes Triumph TR7 1998 5 Retired 219 ---

Core Hill o/t 2 obs

o
=
w

Observed Test 3

25.9

Observed Test 3
Total Observed

Test Time
= Windwhistle Hill

agg:

67.4

=

N Underdown 2

84th Exeter Trial 4th/5th January 2013. Final Results
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd. 1901 -- 2013

FINAL

No Competitors Name

172 S.F.Hendra
228 D.M.Pittaway
244 C.Symons
99 B.C.Shore
230 M.JTelford

160 D.Vowden

154 C.Yandle

202 A.Treloar

152 JM.Clarke

178 N.R.Baker

183 G.Price

199 JE.Egdton
200 C.E.Ugalde
218 A.S.Tucker-Peake
220 M.H.Hobbs
226 S.Peck

239 H.J.Butcher
250 JM.Arrowsmith
133 C.Sumner

179 N.B.Baker

194 D.L.Wilton
241 N.Jones

195 D.Ward

84th Exeter Trial
4th/5th January 2013
RESULTS
in Classand Awards Order
Vehicle cc Class Award
Triumph TR7 1998 5 Retired
TVRVS8S 4000 5 No Award
Reliant SS1 1600 5 Retired
Triumph TR7 3528 5 Non - Starter
Nipper Spl 1172 5 Non - Starter
VW Notchback 2056 6 Class 6
VW Bestle 1584 6 Gold Medal
VW Bestle 1776 6  Silver Medal
VW Bestle 1600 6 No Award
VW Bestle 1641 6 No Award
VW Bestle 1500 6 No Award
VW Bestle 2007 6 No Award
VW Bestle 1600 6 No Award
MGF 1796 6 No Award
VW Bestle 1835 6 No Award
VW Bestle 1776 6 No Award
VW Bestle 1584 6 No Award
VW Bestle 1600 6 No Award
VW 1600 6 Retired
VW Bestle 1600 6 Retired
MGF 1800 6 Retired
MG F 1796 6 Retired
ToyotaMR2 1600 6 Non - Starter

Section Numbers
o/tl

bserved Test 1

14.9
22.9
171
20.5
175
18.6
0.0
18.0
14.3
215
17.8
225
14.9
24.7
16.3
nt
14.7

Haynes o/t 1 obs

o/t 2

Observed Test 2

17.0
25.6
21.0
24.7
19.7
19.2
29.7
20.2
15.3
19.5
21.2
22.0
18.5

18.7

Core Hill o/t 2 obs

. Clifford

o
=
w

Observed Test 3

o
3
®
o

194

22.0
29.0
31.7
27.3
28.1
26.8
27.0
27.5
221
28.4
26.3
30.3
24.8

234

o Observed Test 3

& Total Observed
© Test Time

54.5

53.9
77.5
69.8
72.5
65.3
64.6
56.7
65.7
51.7
69.4
65.3
74.8
58.2

58.4

=

= Windwhistle Hill

N Underdown 2

(0)]

84th Exeter Trial 4th/5th January 2013. Final Results
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd. 1901 -- 2013

84th Exeter Trial
4th/5th January 2013
FINAL RESULTS
in Classand Awards Order

No Competitors Name Vehicle cCc Class Award
114 J.D.Lack LiegeS 993 7 Class 7
97 N.D.Gibbs Marlin Roadster 1800 7  Silver Medal
140 H.J.Bounden Marlin Roadster 1798 7  Silver Medal
111 M.R.Endley Liege S 993 7 Bronze Medal
134 J.Crosby Marlin 1600 7 Bronze Medal
136 J.G.Ludford Marlin Roadster 2094 7 Bronze Medal
176 R.C.Brickndll Vincent 1600 7 Bronze Medal
94 S.P.Highwood Marlin Roadster 1798 7 No Award
104 D.P.Parr SkodaEstelle 2100 7 No Award
113 T.Wood Liege 850 7 No Award
137 K.JMiners Marlin Roadster 2000 7 No Award
153 C.R.J.Houlgate Marlin Roadster 1798 7 No Award
182 S.G.Price Marlin Roadster 1800 7 No Award
188 R.A.Haworth Liege S 993 7 No Award
207 C.Hickling Marlin Roadster 1800 7 No Award
213 A.N.Branson Marlin Roadster 1975 7 No Award
214 H.J.Branson Marlin Roadster 1795 7 No Award
215 W.JHammill Marlin Roadster 1800 7 No Award
246 C.Tabot Buckler MK5 1172 7 No Award
107 M.C.Dillon Dutton Melos 1600 7 Retired
122 S.N.Barton Marlin Roadster 1700 7 Retired
201 M.D.Broom Marlin Roadster 1800 7 Retired
240 H.J.Stephens Marlin Roadster 1600 7 Retired
242 W.Holt AllardM Type 3900 7 Retired
112 K.J.Barnes Liege RS 848 7 Non - Starter
138 R.J.Robinson-Coallins Allard J1 3917 7 Non - Starter
198 A.P.Tucker Marlin Roadster 2000 7 Non - Starter
209 K.R.Cookman VW Bagja 1641 7 Non - Starter

Section Numbers

o/tl o/t 2
- 2 N %
o © N
g2 &<
92 2 £3 F
S6 5 9§ 9
£8 £ 38 S
time obs time obs
16.2 -- 194 --
146 -- 175 --
195 - 241 --
150 -- 189 --
16.3 - 213 --
208 --- 196 ---
153 -- 189 --
179 -- 182 --
15.2 -- 182 --
18.1 - 215 --
172 - 196 --
172 - 196 --
nt orl 247 ---
155 - 21.7 --
18.7 - 225 -
209 --- 195 ---
172 - 194 --
18.7 -- 208 --
177 -- 188 --
18.7 - 194 --
18.7 ---
16.7 -- 200 ---
170 -- 180 --
16.8 -- 199 --

o
=
w

Observed Test 3

255
24.7

Observed Test 3
Total Observed

Test Time
= Windwhistle Hill

agg:

63.0
69.5
68.0
61.3
69.3
62.0

62.2
59.7

=

N Underdown 2

84th Exeter Trial 4th/5th January 2013. Final Results
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd. 1901 -- 2013

84th Exeter Trial
4th/5th January 2013
FINAL RESULTS
in Class and Awards Order
No Competitors Name Vehicle cCc Class Award
204 N.J.Farmer Cannon 1968 8 A H Cup
223 A.Wheeler Ford Special 1700 8 Class 8
216 M.F.Chatwin DP Wasp 1998 8  Gold Medal
148 D.Sterry MG J2 1466 8  Silver Medal
219 R.J.Clarke Troll 1700 8  Silver Medal
222 JMoss Gregory Spl 1500 8 Silver Medal
101 B.J.Partridge RidgeCannon 1986 8 Bronze Medal
187 C.J.Bonnett Salamander 1900 8 Bronze Medal
117 D.P.Welch AustinHealey 1275 8 No Award
150 M.D.Pearson Dellow Mk2 1600 8 No Award
115 G.Redmayne Liege 1298 8 No Award
121 B.J.Johnson VW Specid 1835 8 No Award
124 R.H.Pope SkodaBugrat 1286 8 No Award
126 J.Sansom Dellow 1600 8 No Award
169 S.A.Oates Triumph Torum 1993 8 No Award
221 D.B.wadll Dellow Mk1 1800 8 No Award
225 E.wall Dellow Mk1 1600 8 No Award
233 A.R.Spencer Parsons 1600 8 No Award
108 M.Denny UVA Fugitive 1800 8 Retired
166 S.Ved Dellow Mk1 1500 8 Retired
217 D.Partington DP Wasp 1998 8 Retired
100 S.Bailey MG Midge 1620 8 Non - Starter
144 K.Newton Cannon 1600 8 Non - Starter

Section Numbers

o/tl o/t 2
- 2 N %
o © N
g &<
92 2 £3 F
S6 5 9§ 9
£8 £ 38 S
time obs time obs
140 -- 143 ---
16.8 --- 155 ---
170 -- 16.1 ---
148 -- 168 ---
190 -- 156 ---
141 -- 156 ---
16.0 -- 209 ---
175 -- 18.0 ---
142 -- 188 ---
159 - 192 ---
16.7 -- 200 ---
221 - 19.7 ---
164 -- 196 ---
170 -- 215 ---
144 -- 166 ---
153 -- 164 ---
150 -- 190 ---
19.0 --- 20.7 ---
154 ---
nt -- 1154 S
148 --- NT DNS

o
=
w

Observed Test 3

Observed Test 3
Total Observed

Test Time
= Windwhistle Hill

agg:

=

N Underdown 2

84th Exeter Trial 4th/5th January 2013. Final Results
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd. 1901 -- 2013

84th Exeter Trial
4th/5th January 2013
FINAL RESULTS
in Class and Awards Order
No Competitors Name Vehicle cCc Class Award
31 D.J.Craddock Triumph Metisse 750 A Class A
52 P.R.Lloyd-Jacob TriumphT100 500 A  Silver Medal
83 R.l.Lees Tiger Cub 200 A  Silver Medal
12 G.Lloyd Matchless 500 A Bronze Medal
59 JA.Stollery Royal Enfield 700 A Bronze Medal
10 M.Harding Matchless 600 A No Award
15 S.P.Tucker BSA A10 650 A No Award
66 N.E.Browne Triumph Metisse 649 A No Award
84 S.N.JElliott Triumph ISDT 490 A No Award
86 J.R.Truscott AJS18C 498 A No Award
88 D.Cole Royal Enfield 350 A Spitfire Trophy
87 R.Miller Royal Enfield 350 A Retired
20 |.M.Watkins BSA Bantam 150 A Non - Starter
21 E.Brown Royal Enfield 350 A Non - Starter
22 JK.Hammerdey BSA B25 250 A Non - Starter

Section Numbers
o/tl

bserved Test 1

Haynes o/t 1 obs

o/t 2

Observed Test 2

Core Hill o/t 2 obs

o
=
w

Observed Test 3

Observed Test 3

2 & Total Observed
N € Test Time

55.9
47.5
47.4
60.3
56.3
39.8
57.4
59.5
57.0

=

= Windwhistle Hill

N Underdown 2

84th Exeter Trial 4th/5th January 2013. Final Results
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd. 1901 -- 2013

84th Exeter Trial
4th/5th January 2013
FINAL RESULTS
in Class and Awards Order

Competitors Name Vehicle cCc Class Award
AJ.Berry Suzuki DR 350 B Class B
A.D.Walter Yamaha XT 225 B  Gold Medal
A.C.Belew Kawasaki KMX 200 B  Gold Medal
G.Hirons BetaAlp 200 B  Gold Medal
R.Wills BetaAlp 200 B  Gold Medal
P.K.Sanders YamahaSerow 250 B  Gold Medal
R.Tushingham BetaAlp 350 B  Gold Medal
R.M.Brown YamahaSerow 223 B  Silver Medal
R.S.Harvey BetaAlp 200 B  Silver Medal
D.G.Walter BonhamsSerow 225 B  Silver Medal
R.Howell Honda 230 B  Silver Medal
M.Wills BetaAlp 200 B  Silver Medal
J.Hustwayte Honda XR 250 B  Silver Medal
D.Haste Suzuki 250 B  Silver Medal
M.J.Little BetaAlp 199 B  Silver Medal
M.Green Kawasaki 300 B Silver Medal
M.E.Jeffreys MZ ETZ 243 B Bronze Medal
A.Craddock Yamaha WR 249 B Bronze Medal
C.Whitaker BetaAlp 199 B Bronze Medal
J.P.Exton BetaAlp 200 B Bronze Medal
R.Gill Suzuki DRZ 397 B Bronze Medal
M.Daubney Honda 185 B Bronze Medal
I.Myers BetaAlp 199 B Bronze Medal
P.S.Bramman Honda CRM 250 B Bronze Medal
J.Robb Suzuki DRZ 400 B No Award
A .Mccarthy MZ ISDT 243 B No Award
R.D.Nixon Can-Am 250 B No Award
R.J.Jeffreys MZTS 250 B No Award
I.P.Collins Honda 250 B No Award
M.Fisher BetaAlp 199 B No Award

Section Numbers
o/tl

aynes
bserved Test 1

H
@)

Haynes o/t 1 obs

time obs

10.2
12.3
111
135
11.3
121
10.0
115
11.9
114
11.7
111
111
9.7
11.6
10.9
12.5
10.6
14.5
111
12.9
11.8
115
10.1
10.3
12.3
12.7
13.2
135
12.2

o/t 2

Observed Test 2

14.3
16.0
18.3
131
15.6
151
16.1
15.2
135
14.0
135
17.8
141
16.8
13.2
20.7
14.0
16.0
16.0
15.7
12.3
14.3
18.5
17.2
19.5
18.1
16.5

Core Hill o/t 2 obs

o
=
w

Observed Test 3

Observed Test 3
Total Observed

Test Time
= Windwhistle Hill

agg:

49.6
44.7
55.8
41.1
60.1
48.2
50.0
47.9
47.2
41.3
46.0
57.9
55.4
59.2
54.7
48.6

=

N Underdown 2

84th Exeter Trial 4th/5th January 2013. Final Results
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The Motor Cycllng Club Ltd. 1901 -- 2013 Section Numbers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 10 11 12
. o/tl o/t 2 o/t 3
84th Exeter Trial . 0
28 $8 2%s 3 g g o |5 @
4th/5th January 2013 - g o 8 8¢ T o 5 2 9 g =
— = o5 - 5 =2 ¢ =T n 2  |H o _
FINAL RESULTS 8° =8 =_38%8 422 3 ¢ 9 5 2 Flg < =
. e 8T TE5:S 252852 85 228t
in Class and Awards Order 22 > 52 SE2 283 E 2 5 E g 8 2 8 2|8 & =
TOI OO O OO O FF = D> 2 O =2 O o E @I|2 O© [=
No Competitors Name Vehicle cCc Class Award time obs time 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9|10 11 13
25 SD.F.Marsh Suzuki DR 349 No Award 116 - 154 RB F S - S S
27 T.D.Gibb YamahaSerow 223 B No Award 124 -- 185 - F S F F S
53 P.Sharrock Suzuki DRZ 400 B No Award nt orl 17.0 - F S F F F
72 D.Craig Honda XR 397 B No Award 120 -- 183 S S S
79 R.Morris Suzuki DR 350 B No Award 11.6 - 143 S
17 M.Davidson Suzuki DRZ 400 B Retired
44 J.Dickinson YamahaSerow 225 B Retired 13.0 --- RB
45 1.Jones Honda XL 250 B Retired 12.7 ---
69 E.B.Stobbs Yamaha XT 243 B Retired
80 N.Orchard Husgvarna 248 B Retired 14.1 - 199 RB
81 A.C.Brown Honda 185 B Retired
82 J.M.Webster Yamaha DT 171 B Retired 172 S RB
1 P.G.Wilkins YamahaSerow 225 B Non - Starter
26 C.Sanders Yamaha TW 125 B Non - Starter
28 D.C.Mortimer Yamaha RT2 360 B Non - Starter
34 B.A.Stocker Yamaha XT 250 B Non - Starter
48 M.lI.Wills Y amaha 225 B Non - Starter

84th Exeter Trial 4th/5th January 2013. Final Results
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd. 1901 -- 2013

84th Exeter Trial
4th/5th January 2013
FINAL RESULTS
in Class and Awards Order

No Competitors Name Vehicle cCc Class Award
89 W.J.Thompson BMW 652 C Class C
50 A.JRoss Cheney Triumph 744 C  Silver Medal
74 JR.Adams Y amaha 558 C  Silver Medal
76 K.A.Johnston Cotton 498 C  Silver Medal
85 S.0'Connor BMW 800 C Silver Medal
4 P.M.Osborne ApriliaPegaso 650 C Bronze Medal
78 S.E.Wildmore CCM 650 C Bronze Medal
23 M.JHyde Harley-Davidson 500 C No Award
24 D.L.Dickins ArmstrongMT 500 C No Award
56 JW.Boothroyd Triumph 500 498 C No Award
61 B.K.Marsh Triumph Spl 500 C No Award
77 JR.Smith Cotton Triumph 497 C Retired
16 K.E. Johnson YamahaTT500 499 C Non - Starter
63 A.JSyms Yamaha XT 499 C Non - Starter
43 |.C.Burton/G.O'Shaugnessy Honda XR 650 D W.Bray Cup
41 SR.Eddy/D.Eddy Honda XR 650 D Class D
58 A.Lidgate/P.Watson Yamaha EML 650 D  Silver Medal
75 J.E.Young/JHind Yamaha 580 D Silver Medal
64 S.B.Urdl/JWilliams AprilliaWasp 600 D Bronze Medal
11 C.Wadton/G.Osborn Honda Wasp 650 D No Award
13 R.Ashby/J.Tinley Norton Wasp 750 D No Award
19 MJTizard/R.Case Triumph-Greeves 500 D No Award
29 SJWard/JWard Suzuki SP 500 D No Award
30 P.R.Adams/S.Adams Triumph 740 D No Award
54 G.Westcott/M.Maidment CCM Rotax 600 D No Award
62 L.Torres’M.Courtney KTM-LC4 625 D No Award
60 B.M.Wilson/G.Plummer Yamaha XT 600 D Retired
90 A.C.Crouch Morgan Sports 1086 E  Non - Starter

Section Numbers
o/tl

bserved Test 1

14.4
12.2
9.7
10.7
11.7
11.7
14.2
125
15.2

114
16.5
12.3
11.6
9.2
17.0
131
12.7
12.9
14.2
12.7
10.6
12.9

Haynes o/t 1 obs

o/t 2

Observed Test 2

14.5
14.5
16.2
15.9
125
21.9
37.7
20.6
16.8
20.5
151
12.8
18.5

Core Hill o/t 2 obs

o
=
w

Observed Test 3

16.7
16.0
20.3
18.4
18.8
24.8

21.9 ORL

25.7
225
23.2
18.0
16.0

Observed Test 3
Total Observed

Test Time
= Windwhistle Hill

agg:

42.6
47.0
48.8
45.9

63.7
72.7
59.0
52.2
57.9
45.8
39.4

=

N Underdown 2
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd. 1901 -- 2013

84th Exeter Trial
5th January 2013

CLASS'O’
FINAL RESULTS

No  Competitors Name Vehicle cc Award

518 J.V.Parsons Suzuki X-90 1590 Class 'O' Award
524 C.D.Marshall Liege S 993 Class 'O' Award
559 J.W.Prance MG Midget 1500 Class 'O' Award
564 P.Morgan Suzuki X-90 1590 Class 'O' Award
566 R.Ellingham Triumph Sixpence 1500 Class 'O' Award
573 A.lsherwood Dellow Mk1 1172 Class 'O' Award
501 R.E.Bibbings MZ ET2 250 No Award
503 I.C.Rennie Yamaha Serow 250 No Award
504 K.R.J.Clarke Francis Barnett 197 No Award
505 D.M.Shaw Francis Barnett 197 No Award
506 R.Webb Honda XR 600 No Award
507 A.J.Ingram Yamaha Serow 225 No Award
508 P.Khambatta Citroen 3-Wheeler 602 No Award
509 J.Metcalfe Harley Davidson 350 No Award
510 R.C.Alcock BMW R1100GS 1085 No Award
511 J.C.Thompson Yamaha XT600 595 No Award
512 P.Thompson Yamaha XT600 595 No Award
514 T.F.Derrington Yamaha XT 600 No Award
515 J.P.Jackson Yamaha XT 600 No Award
516 K.R.Booth Francis Barnett 249 No Award
517 M.O.Holden BMW 320 2000 No Award
519 C.H.Biles MG Midget 1275 No Award
522 C.M.J.Thompson Suzuki 1600 No Award
525 J.R.Bradshaw Morgan 4/4 1600 No Award
526 C.G.Adeney Morgan +4 2188 No Award
527 J.L.F.Murrell Morgan +4 1981 No Award
529 S.H.Jordan Skoda 1298 No Award
530 P.R.Spurr Toyota MR2 2000 No Award
531 C.Chippendale Ford Escort 2000 No Award
533 J.R.Partridge Citroen 2CV 602 No Award

84th Exeter Trial 5th January 2013

Section Numbers

oltl olt2 o/t
(2]
- 2 N 3 N
8 2 8 8
oo Fog [
o S _9o°B = °
95 ¢ T2 T gs
S6 S 94 ¢ £3
T8 £ 38 S8 GO
time obs time obs time
168 -- 185 - 252
147 - 187 - 242
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168 -- 289 - 376
170 - 236 - 265
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120 - 194 ORL 28.6
179 - 246 - 320
173 - 286 - 276
160 - 216 - 281
200 --- 226 - 316
225 S 220 - 30.9
226 - 298 - 389
169 - 233 - 280
168 - 255 -- 295
165 - 200 -- 345
198 - 242 - 304
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd. 1901 -- 2013

84th Exeter Trial
5th January 2013

CLASS'O’
FINAL RESULTS

No  Competitors Name Vehicle cc Award

534 A.J.Moss Marlin Roadster 1798 No Award
537 B.R.Osborn MG 'B' 1800 No Award
538 S.l.Scott MG Midget 1293 No Award
539 R.A.Crew VW Beetle 1584 No Award
540 M.J.Norman Marlin Roadster 1800 No Award
541 M.Webster NSU Sport Prinz 1200 No Award
542 J.S.Guy Toyota MR2 1600 No Award
543 C.Burge Scimitar SS1 1600 No Award
546 B.C.Curren MG TA 1350 No Award
547 M.G.Curren MG TA 1350 No Award
549 C.R.Bird MG J2 939 No Award
550 R.J.Banbury Marlin Roadster 1993 No Award
551 M.C.Greenwood Suzuki X-90 1600 No Award
552 M.J.Oakins Liege R 848 No Award
553 C.V.Cooke Suzuki X-90 1590 No Award
554 J.J.Hustwayte VW Beetle 1600 No Award
555 J.M.Douglas Suzuki X-90 1600 No Award
556 M.P.Worsfold MG 'B' GT 1798 No Award
558 J.A.Falconer Suzuki X-90 1590 No Award
562 G.Simpson Suzuki X-90 1590 No Award
563 C.Burrow Suzuki X-90 1600 No Award
565 M.D.Firminger Ford Anglia 105E 1200 No Award
567 N.Bone Volvo Amazon 1986 No Award
568 D.D.Bache Dellow Mk1 1600 No Award
569 P.L.Mcbride Suzuki X-90 1600 No Award
571 L.B.Montgomery BMW 318 1796 No Award
574 A.Mills Austin Tourer 747 No Award
576 H.J.Barrow-Horner Mazda No Award
578 D.M.Bowden Peugeot 1800 No Award
579 A.J.Kilby MG 'B' GT 1860 No Award

84th Exeter Trial 5th January 2013

Section Numbers

o/tl o/t 2
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- 2 & 3
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13.7 ORL 23.6 ORL
291 - 31.2 DNS
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Class 'O' Final Results
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- Section Numbers i1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd. 190} -- 2013 ot 1 o/t 2 ot 3
84th Exeter Trial o <
Sth January 2013 8 S8 T 83 7 o o E
o« 0 o O ™ 2 -5 8 o = v o 8
CLASS'O! 5 s 5 8 S 5 24,3 5 J @ 8= @ = 2 5 1
) =0 = _ 0 og = o © = ﬂ.c%*—’g'c."’_w
gz 6 Tz £ 22 2T Of 3 2T B8 E 8 § % 2 3 8 5 & %
FINAL RESULTS S £ 93 v 8583 & g-t 8 £ § 35 2 %8 £ 8 E
T2 ® 692 6 =3 £ 59 £ 2 £ 8 2 8 = 8§ £ £ & 5 ¢
IO I OO0 O U0 O FFr 2 D W 0O » O @ @ 2 T a o
No  Competitors Name Vehicle cc Award time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
513 S.M.Reynolds Yamaha XT600 600 Non Starter
528 B.R.Wallace Ford Popular 1172 Non Starter
535 R.T.Gibson Wolsley Hornet 1300 Non Starter
536 A.J.Morse VW Beetle 1285 Non Starter
544 V.C.Webley Rickman Ranger 1598 Non Starter
545 M.K.Dodge Ford Fiesta 1242 Non Starter
557 J.Walker Alvis 12/50 1842 Non Starter
560 T.J.O.Puddy Austin Chummy 750 Non Starter
575 J.M.Parsons Dutton Melos 1598 Non Starter
577 C.M.J.Jukes Trabant 601 Non Starter
521 Not Allocated Not Allocated
502 P.J.Vaughan BSA Steib 599 Retired 145 - - # R
520 D.Richards Liege R 850 Retired 248 --- S # R
523 N.D.Kendall MG Midget 1275 Retired 211 - - # R
532 M.J.Delves Toyota MR2 2000 Retired 176 - 248 -- RB # - S - S S - - R
548 N.R.Wood MG TA 1350 Retired 149 - - # R
561 W.Turner Dellow Mk2 1172 Retired 24.4 - - # - - - R
570 M.J.Steptoe Rickman Ranger 1298 Retired 211 - 289 - - # - - - - -~ — - R
572 M.C.Westbrook Dellow 1172 Retired 209 - 23.0 ORL - # - -~ - -~ S - R

84th Exeter Trial 5th January 2013 Class 'O’ Final Results Page 11



Team Number

11

12

Team Name

Running Amoc

Llawnroc Trio

Triple Dreamers

Billygoats Gruff

TRX

Trickle,Grunt & Waft

Trial Team
Morgan

n/s = Non-Starter

84th EXETER TRIAL

Competitors

31
32
41

71
78
79

117
148
225

161
162
163

165
175
176

525
526
527

84th Exeter Trial 2013

Competitors

Name

G.Lloyd
R.Ashby
R.Brown

D.Craddock
A.Craddock
S. & D.Eddy

P.Bramman
S.Widemore
R.Morris

D.Welch
D.Sterry
E.Wall

M.Tucker
P.Tucker
N.Christie

L.Keat
R.Uren
R.Bricknell

J.Bradshaw
C.Adeney
J.Murrell

R = Retired

Class

W O >

00O

FINAL TEAM RESULTS

Marks

N b

10

10

EENR N

o

10

N

N

Total

24

10

10

10

18

Championshi
p Marks

Team
Team

Ex 12

Ex 24

Ex 10

Ex 10

Ex 10

Ex 18

Championshi
p Total

24

10

10

10

18

Team Number

10

Team Name

Beeza Geezas

Southern Softies

FBV Mudlarks 2013

Tortilla Chips

Forever 21

Competitors

50
51
52

96
98
204

101
149
182

170
171
172

Final Team Results

Competitors

Name

|.Watkins
C.Brown
J.Hammersley

A.Ross
D.Haste
P.Lloyd-Jacob

P.Brooks
N.Vile
N.Farmer

B.Partridge
L.Peck
S.Price

J.Hicks
M.Crewes
S.Hendra

w > > > Class

A~ O

H 00

(63}

Marks

n/s
n/s

(o2}

10

10

N

Total

18

Championshi
p Marks

Team
Team

Ex 18

Ex R

Ex 8

Championshi
p Total

18
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